

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Chief Electric Inspector

Power Division

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources

25 New Eskaton, Dhaka www.ocei.gov.bd

Approval for Electrical Substation Equipment Manufacturer in Accordance with the Electricity Rules, 2020

Approval No: SEMCA202400056

Company Name : General Electric Manufacturing Company Limited

Company AddressNorth Patenga, Chattogram-4204Factory AddressNorth Patenga, Chattogram-4204

Product List : Transformer;
Date of Issue : 28.01.2024
Expiry Date : 27.01.2026

Re-approval Date : N/A

This approval has been issued under the following conditions:

- i) The validity of this approval is 2 (two) years. In the interest of safety, approval of Electrical Equipment Manufacturer shall be renewed in every 2 (two) years.
- ii) Any alternations in or addition to facilities/production list of manufacturing factory shall not be permitted without written approval of the Chief Electric Inspector.
- iii) The approval holder shall send intimation to the Chief Electric Inspector for any alternations /change of Ownership or address of the factory.
- iv) Proper ventilation and easy entrance to/exit from factory shall be maintained and the tools used in maintenance work should be kept in a suitable place.
- v) Authority shall have right to cancel this approval for violation of electricity Acts and Rules.

28.01.2024

Abul Khair Md. Akkas Ali
Chief Electric Inspector
Office of the Chief Electric Inspector